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    CHAIR      RANKING MEMBER 

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS 

Congress of the United States 
House of Representatives 

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 
2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING 

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115 
Majority (202) 225-3641 
Minority (202) 225-2927 

February 20, 2023 

The Honorable Brian Steil 
Committee on House Administration 
1309 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Chairman Steil: 

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting 
herewith the monthly report for January 2023 of the Committee on Energy and Commerce.  The report 
includes the following: 

1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee
2. A statement of expenses and fund balances
3. A statement of Committee travel expenses
4. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries
5. A listing of all Committee detailees

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member
of the Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

Sincerely, 

Cathy McMorris Rodgers 
Chair 



Committee on Energy and Commerce 
House of Representatives 

118th Congress, First Session 
 

SUMMARY OF STUDIES, INVESTIGATIONS, AND ACTIVITES OF THE COMMITTEE 
MONTH OF JANUARY 2023 

 
FULL COMMITTEE 

Cathy McMorris Rodgers, Chair 
 

The Full Committee on Energy and Commerce conducted its formal organizational meeting on 
Tuesday, January 31, 2023.  The Committee completed the following organizational actions, all 
adopted by voice vote: 
 

1. Adoption of the Rules of the Committee for the 118th Congress; 
2. Approval of the authorization and oversight plan of the Committee for the 118th Congress; 
3. Adoption of the six standing Subcommittees; 
4. Appointment of the Republican Subcommittee chairs, and members; and 
5. Appointment of the Democrat Subcommittee ranking members and members. 

 
Hearings 

 
The Full Committee on Energy and Commerce held a hearing on Tuesday, January 31, 2023, entitled 
“American Energy Expansion: Strengthening Economic, Environmental, and National Security in 
person in 2123 Rayburn House Office Building.  
 

Markups 
 

No full Committee markups were held in January of 2023. 
 
 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY 
Bob Latta, Subcommittee Chair 

 
Hearings 

 
No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 

 
Markups 

 
No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 

 
 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY, CLIMATE & GRID SECURITY 
Jeff Duncan, Chairman 

 



Hearings 
 

No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 
 

Markups 
 

No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 
 

 
 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, MANUFACTURING, & CRITICAL MATERIALS 
Bill Johnson, Chairman 

 
Hearings 

 
No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 

 
Markups 

 
No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 

 
 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH 
Brett Guthrie, Chairman 

 
Hearings 

 
No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 

 
Markups 

 
No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 

 
 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INNOVATION, DATA, AND COMMERCE 
Gus Bilirakis, Chairman 

 
Hearings 

 
No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 

 
Markups 

 
No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 

 
 
 



SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT & INVESTIGATIONS 
Morgan Griffith, Chairman 

 
Hearings 

 
No subcommittee hearings were held in January of 2023. 

 
Markups 

 
No subcommittee markups were held in January of 2023. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

11of1PageReport ID: CC029

Run Date: 02/20/2023

Office: 10CM000    COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCE Authorization Year
2023:118th Congress 1st Session

2023:118th Congress 1st Session

Month:   January 2023

Budget to Actual
Program Object Class MetricsYTD Budget

Original
YTD Budget

Adjusted
YTD Budget

Revised
YTD

Committed
YTD

Obligated
YTD

Received
YTD

Disbursed
YTD Total

Actual
YTD Total
Available

EXPEN

AE200

** Authorization
11 Personnel Compensation
26 Supplies and Materials
31 Equipment
Total
** Authorization
Total

1,130,320.00 0.00 1,130,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,130,320.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 731,782.80 731,782.80 (731,782.80)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.09 523.09 (523.09)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,099.16 2,099.16 (2,099.16)

1,130,320.00 0.00 1,130,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 734,405.05 734,405.05 395,914.95
450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00

450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00



U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

11of2PageReport ID: CC029

Run Date: 02/20/2023

Office: 10CM000    COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCE Authorization Year
2023:118th Congress 1st Session

2023:118th Congress 1st Session

Month:   January 2023

Disbursed Summary

Program Object Class Budget Object Class MTD
Disbursed

YTD
Disbursed

EXPEN General Expenditures

11 Personnel Compensation

26 Supplies and Materials

31 Equipment

Total

1101 Non-Statutory Compensation
Total
2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)
Total
3118 Maintenance / Repairs
Total

731,782.80 731,782.80
731,782.80 731,782.80

523.09 523.09
523.09 523.09

2,099.16 2,099.16
2,099.16 2,099.16

734,405.05 734,405.05



COMMITTTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE TRAVEL 
January 2023 

 
There was no travel reported in January 2023. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023466.67ABMA, LYDIA C

POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023394.44ANTON, HANNAH FERRELL
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,555.56ARAMANDA, ALEXANDER FRASER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20234,666.67AREY, KATELYN MARIE
CONTENT MANAGER & DIGITAL ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023486.11BENJAMIN, WILLIAM C
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023433.33BOYER, JESSECA LANE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89BREBBIA, SEAN BRADFORD
CHIEF COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT &
INVESTIGATIONS

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20234,083.33BRIMMER, MOLLY ANNE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20233,788.89BROCHIN, JOLIE ELYSE
CLERK

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,944.44BUDDHARAJU, ANUDEEP
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202315,788.89BURKE, SARAH ROGERS
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,055.56CAMERON, MICHAEL TRENTON
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,944.44CONNELL, MARJORIE FRANCES
DIRECTOR OF ARCHIVES

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,277.78COURI II, GERALD S
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL FOR ENVIRONMENT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023755.56CRISP MCCLAIN, TIMIA ANNETTE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023277.78DURKIN, KATHARINE T
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20239,333.33ENSSLIN, COREY JAMES
SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023922.22EPPERSON, JENNIFER LYNN
SENIOR COUNSEL



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023486.11ERTEL, ELIZABETH BRUCKNER

COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023616.67FLACK, AUSTIN JAMES
JUNIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236,611.11FLUKEY, KRISTIN L
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20239,333.33GIANNANGELI, GIULIA R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,555.56GOLD, SETH JACOB
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,131.67GORDON, WAVERLY L
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR/GENERAL COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89GRAHAM, GRACE REID
CHIEF COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023305.56GRANDBERRY, JESSICA MOET NICOL
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023811.11GREENE, DANIEL MARTIN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023255.56GRISTINA, ALEXANDER PETER
SCHEDULER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,131.67GUARASCIO, TIFFANY
STAFF DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023755.56GUTIERREZ, ANTHONY JOSE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023922.22HABERMAN, ALICIA CAITLIN
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023700.00HAMILTON, PERRY H
MEMBER SERVICES AND OUTREACH MANAGER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202312,444.44HARSHA, CHRISTEN ELIZABETH
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20234,044.44HERETIK, JACK JOSEPH
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20232,138.89HERRON, JESSICA LOVE
CLERK

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202315,788.89HODSON, NATHAN MATTHEW
STAFF DIRECTOR



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023922.22HOLLAND, STEPHEN M

SENIOR HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,000.00HUPMAN, TARA SCHONHOFF
CHIEF COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20234,277.78JACKSON, NOAH ALEXANDER
CLERK

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023444.44JOHNSON, JAMES OTTO
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023361.11KACZMARSKI, EDWARD MICHAEL
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236,611.11KELLY, SEAN MICHAEL
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023972.22KESSLER, ERIC S
SR AD & STAF DIR FOR ENG & ENV

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023838.89KHATERZAI, SAHA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89KIELTY, PETER E
GENERAL COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20239,722.22KING, EMILY P
MEMBER SERVICES DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20233,888.89KREKORIAN, ELISE SKERRY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,166.67KREPICH, CHRISTOPHER MARK
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023644.44KUHL, MACKENZIE ANNE
DIGITAL MANAGER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89KURTH, TIMOTHY J
CHIEF COUNSEL, CPC

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023277.78LARKIN, BRENDAN
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,116.67LEE, UNA
CHIEF HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202310,111.11LIN, JOHN TZEH-YUNG
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89MARTIN, MARY K
CHIEF COUNSEL, ENERGY & ENVIORNMENT



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023866.67MCAULIFFE, WILLIAM ROBERT

COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023277.78MCDONOUGH, AISLING E
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023616.67MILLER, DANIEL ARTHUR
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023500.00MILLER, DAVID ANDREW
COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023838.89MONTFORT CORL, ELYSA ANNE
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202310,733.33MOONEY, BRANDON P
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL, ENERGY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023388.89MULLON, MEGHAN KAYE
SENIOR POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,555.56NEAL, THERESA GAMBO
FINANCIAL & OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023616.67NEGRETE BAUTISTA, JUAN PEDRO
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89O'CONNOR, CATHERINE DOLORES
CHIEF COUNSEL, C&T

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023561.11ORLANDO, JOSEPH STEPHEN
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,055.56PAOLETTA, CLARE MARIE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023361.11PENA MARTINEZ, LINO MOISES
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20234,277.78PETERSON, KAITLYN E
CLERK

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023277.78PITTARD, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL
SHARED EMPLOYEE

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,555.56PLUCKER, KARLI DAWN
SHARED EMPLOYEE

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023394.44PUGH, GREGORY BERNARD
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20233,500.00RAFAEL-MIRANDA, CARLA G
STAFF ASSISTANT



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,288.89RAINS, BRANNON TAYLOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023561.11RINKER, CAROLINE ELIZABETH
PRESS ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023388.89RODRIGUEZ, CHLOE VICTORIA
CLERK

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023533.33ROGERS, KYLEA IRENE
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023277.78ROY, MANIK R
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023622.22SAMUELS, HARRY B
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023555.56SATCHELL, SAMANTHA N
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20239,722.22SEUM, KRISTIN T
COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,044.44SHIELDS, OLIVIA ROSE
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202312,833.33SLOBODIN, ALAN MICHAEL
CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,131.67SOUVALL, ANDREW W
DIR OF COMM/MEM SVS & OUTREACH

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,277.78SPENCER, PETER
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,833.33STROM, JOHN HARRISON
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023700.00SURAMPUDY, MEDHA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023866.67SUTTER, JACQUELYN LOUISE BOLEN
HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,044.44TAGGART, MICHAEL HAGEMAN
POLICY DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,236.11TANZER, THEODORE RAYMOND
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00THOMAS, JOANNE SARA
COUNSEL



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay
755.56THOMAS, JOHANNA ROSE

COUNSEL

10,888.89THORNE, DRAY A
DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

616.67TOMILCHIK, REBECCA JULIA
JUNIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

922.22VAN BUREN, RICHARD ANDREW
SENIOR HEALTH COUNSEL

6,611.11VIAU, EVAN M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

444.44WALKER, EDWARD L
TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

533.33WOOD, CAROLINE ELIZABETH
RESEARCH ANALYST

922.22WRIGHT, JOSEPH TULEY
SENIOR ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT POLICY
ADVISOR

922.22YOUNG, CLIFFORD J
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023 

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEDepartment:

Gross Pay
505.40

0.00

Employee and Job Title
JOHNSON, CAITLIN NICOLE
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

LAGUNOVICH, ROBERT JOSEPH
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM090 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMM-MINDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,055.56ABMA, LYDIA C

POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20233,888.89ANTON, HANNAH FERRELL
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023611.11ARAMANDA, ALEXANDER FRASER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023333.33AREY, KATELYN MARIE
CONTENT MANAGER & DIGITAL ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236,805.56BENJAMIN, WILLIAM C
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,027.78BREBBIA, SEAN BRADFORD
CHIEF COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT &
INVESTIGATIONS

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023638.89BUDDHARAJU, ANUDEEP
SENIOR COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,178.33BURKE, SARAH ROGERS
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR (P)

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023305.56CAMERON, MICHAEL TRENTON
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023805.56COURI II, GERALD S
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL FOR ENVIRONMENT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,777.78CRISP MCCLAIN, TIMIA ANNETTE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,666.67EPPERSON, JENNIFER LYNN
CHIEF COUNSEL, COMMUNICATIONS AND
TECHNOLOGY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,833.33FLACK, AUSTIN JAMES
JUNIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236.67FLUKEY, KRISTIN L
SHARED EMPLOYEE

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023666.67GIANNANGELI, GIULIA R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023611.11GOLD, SETH JACOB
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89GORDON, WAVERLY L
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR/GENERAL COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,027.78GRAHAM, GRACE REID
CHIEF COUNSEL



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM090 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMM-MINDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,555.56GREENE, DANIEL MARTIN

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202316,496.67GUARASCIO, TIFFANY
STAFF DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,777.78GUTIERREZ, ANTHONY JOSE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,666.67HABERMAN, ALICIA CAITLIN

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00

STAFF DIRECTOR, ENVIRONMENT & CLIMATE 
CHANGE SUBCOMMITTEE
HAMILTON, PERRY H 
MEMBER SERVICES AND OUTREACH MANAGER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023288.89HERETIK, JACK JOSEPH
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,178.33HODSON, NATHAN MATTHEW
STAFF DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202310,111.11HOLLAND, STEPHEN M
SENIOR HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,666.67HONE, ELIZABETH ANNE
CHIEF COUNSEL, CONSUMER PROTECTION
AND COMMERCE

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023250.00JACKSON, NOAH ALEXANDER
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023472.22KELLY, SEAN MICHAEL
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202313,611.11KESSLER, ERIC S
SENIOR ADVISOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,944.44KHATERZAI, SAHA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,131.67KIELTY, PETER E
GENERAL COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023694.44KING, EMILY P
MEMBER SERVICES DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023583.33KREPICH, CHRISTOPHER MARK
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236,222.22KUHL, MACKENZIE ANNE
DIGITAL MANAGER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,027.78KURTH, TIMOTHY J
CHIEF COUNSEL, CPAC



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM090 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMM-MINDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/202312,833.33LEE, UNA

CHIEF HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,027.78MARTIN, MARY K
CHIEF COUNSEL, ENERGY & ENVIORNMENT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202311,666.67MCAULIFFE, WILLIAM ROBERT
CHIEF COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT &
INVESTIGATIONS

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00MILLER, DANIEL ARTHUR
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20238,944.44MONTFORT CORL, ELYSA ANNE
PRESS SECRETARY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023766.67MOONEY, BRANDON P
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL, ENERGY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023611.11NEAL, THERESA GAMBO
FINANCIAL & OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00NEGRETE BAUTISTA, JUAN PEDRO
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20231,027.78O'CONNOR, CATHERINE DOLORES
CHIEF COUNSEL, C&T

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,444.44ORLANDO, JOSEPH STEPHEN
SENIOR POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023305.56PAOLETTA, CLARE MARIE
POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20230.00PARISI, CHRISTINA MARIE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00PITTARD, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20233,888.89PUGH, GREGORY BERNARD
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023250.00RAFAEL-MIRANDA, CARLA G
STAFF ASSISTANT

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023377.78RAINS, BRANNON TAYLOR
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20236.67RATNER, MARK DALE
POLICY COORDINATOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,055.56RINKER, CAROLINE ELIZABETH
PRESS ASSISTANT



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM090 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMM-MINDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/20235,055.56ROGERS, KYLEA IRENE

POLICY ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/20237,000.00SAMUELS, HARRY B
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023694.44SEUM, KRISTIN T
COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023788.89SHIELDS, OLIVIA ROSE
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023916.67SLOBODIN, ALAN MICHAEL
CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/202314,388.89SOUVALL, ANDREW W
DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS AND
MEMBER SERVICES

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023805.56SPENCER, PETER
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023SURAMPUDY, MEDHA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023SUTTER, JACQUELYN LOUISE BOLEN
HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023TAGGART, MICHAEL HAGEMAN
POLICY DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023THOMAS, JOHANNA ROSE
COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023THORNE, DRAY A
DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023TOMILCHIK, REBECCA JULIA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023VAN BUREN, RICHARD ANDREW
SENIOR HEALTH COUNSEL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023VIAU, EVAN M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023WALKER, EDWARD L
TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023WOOD, CAROLINE ELIZABETH
RESEARCH ANALYST

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023WRIGHT, JOSEPH TULEY
STAFF DIRECTOR, ENERGY SUBCOMMITTEE

7,000.00

9,333.33

788.89

7,777.78

777.78

5,833.33

10,111.11

472.22

6,222.22

5,055.56

11,666.67



U.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to  01/31/2023

Accounting Organization:   10CM000CM000 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMMERCEProcess Level:

CM090 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & COMM-MINDepartment:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/202310,111.11YOUNG, CLIFFORD J

DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM BONUS



COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE DETAILEES 
January 2023 

 
 Majority Agency Start Expiration 

Wayne Laufert GPO 1/19/2023 1/2/2024 
Patricia Mangrum GPO 1/19/2023 1/2/2024 
Michael Steinberg GAO 1/30/2023 7/28/2023 

    
Minority Agency Start Expiration 

Ian Barlow FTC 1/19/2023 3/13/2023 
Elizabeth Johns GAO 1/19/2023 3/22/2023 
Michael Scurato FCC 1/19/2023 7/19/2023 




